# **Town of Islip**

Parks, Recreation & Cultural Affairs and the Suffolk County Tennis & Education Foundation

# PICKLEBALL TOURNAMENT

# **2025 SPRING DOUBLES**

## Casamento Park, 65 Muncey Road, West Islip

Level	Day	Date	Time	Activity#
Men's 3.5-4.0	Sat	May 17	8 am - 12 pm	401200A
Gender Blind (2.5 to 3.0)	Sat	May 17	8 am - 12 pm	401200B
Mixed 3.5-4.0	Sat	May 17	<b>1</b> pm - 5 pm	401200C
Mixed 4.0+	Sat	May 17	<b>1</b> pm - 5 pm	401200D
Women's 3.5-4.0	Sun	<b>May 18</b>	8 am - 12 pm	401200E
Men's 4.0	Sun	May 18	8 am - 12 pm	401200F

Balls are provided. Players must bring your own personal equipment. Level based sessions. Matches take place with organized rotation. No instruction. Guidance on scoring, rules, serving, rotating and general play will be provided. Players need to know fundamentals, rules and scoring. Adults 18 and over. Members are encouraged to self-assess their skill level based on TryPickleball Level Ratings (//www.trypickleball.org/player-levels.html).



Rain dates: July 12 and 13, 2025. Session time slot subject to change depending on registration.

### 2-step registration

- 1. Sign up at www.trypickleball.org/tournaments.html Town of Islip Spring Pickleball Tournament.
- 2. Mail in registration form to Town of Islip Sports Office or online www.islipny.gov.

MAIL-IN REGISTRATION: Complete the registration form on the reverse side and mail with payment to: Brookwood Hall Sports Office, 50 Irish Lane, East Islip, NY 11730. We accept Visa/Mastercard or checks made payable to: Town of Islip.

ONLINE REGISTRATION: You must have your online account set up prior to registration. First come, first serve. Registration is limited and ongoing until the program is full. For more information, contact (631) 224-5403 or email recsports@islipny.gov.

18 and older \$40 per resident player \$50 per non-resident player Players must register as a Doubles Team Registration is not final until payment is made



Sign up Here
https://bit.ly/TOIPB
Pay tournament fee at Islip Sports Office
(631) 224-5403 • www.islipny.gov
www.Trypickleball.org



# Angie M. Carpenter, Supervisor

TOWN BOARD

James P. O'Connor • Jorge Guadrón • John M. Lorenzo • Michael McElwee, Jr.
Linda D. Vavricka, Town Clerk • Andy Wittman, Receiver of Taxes
Thomas S. Owens, Commissioner, Parks, Recreation & Cultural Affairs